
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 06/2005
OF 26TH JANUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weightyed
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average

1 TADECO INDUSTRIAL  ENT NIG LTD MF0547320 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 133.0500     10,000.00                                              10,000.00 205MT WHITE BOND PAPER IN REALS ACB 0.0127
2 ENCEE ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD. MF0194064 277485 7, CIVIC CENTRE ROAD, KANO       133.0100                       20,075.00                          30,075.00 SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING MACHINE (PRINTING N.I.B 0.0254
3 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0176891 RC189554 25, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 133.0100                           58,962.50                          89,037.50 89MT LLDPE ROTO MOULDING STANBIC 0.0747
4 WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION CMF0609309 36689 11B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISL 133.0100     618,000.00                                         707,037.50 BITUMINOUS MIXTURES GUARANTY 0.7827
5 ADEDEJI OLUWAROTIMI OLUFEMI AA0993014 A2675453 58A HIBISCUS STREET, M K O ABIOLA GARD 133.0000     7,520.00                                             714,557.50 TUITION FEES ECO 0.0095
6 ADEDEJI OLUWAROTIMI OLUFEMI AA0993015 A2675453 58A HIBISCUS STREET, M K O ABIOLA GARD 133.0000     376.00                                                714,933.50 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005
7 African Textiles Manufacturers Ltd AA 0940671 RC 32300 53, Fagge Takudu, Kano 133.0000     253,759.58                                         968,693.08 Repayment of Foreign Loan Capital 0.3214
8 ALCUN INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF 0717126 RC281226 36 MARKET ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000     190,000.00                                      1,158,693.08 ICELANDIC FISH-HEADS - 2000 BAGS DBL 0.2406
9 ANAMMCO MF0828901 RC20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU , ENUG 133.0000     114,075.00                                      1,272,768.08 1 MB BUS CHASIS Of 1721/59 MARCOPOLO ALLEGRO DBL 0.1445

10 ANAMMCO MF0828904 RC20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU, ENUG 133.0000     101,750.00                                      1,374,518.08 1 unit FBU MERCEDES  BENZ TYPE MB L1620  (New) DBL 0.1289
11 ANAMMCO MF0828903 RC20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU, ENUG 133.0000     131,814.00                                      1,506,332.08 6 units MERCEDES  BENZ Type MB L 711 C (New) DBL 0.1669
12 ANAMMCO MF0828905 RC20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU, ENUG 133.0000     128,664.00                                      1,634,996.08 6 units CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR MERCEDDBL 0.1629
13 ANZZY INUSTRIAL COMPANY NIG LTDMF0524121 53366 12C POWER LINE/ FAULKS ROAD ABA, ABIA 133.0000     84,752.00                                        1,719,748.08 73,600KG OF POLYURETHANE RAW MATERIALS UTB 0.1073
14 BABATUNDE AYENI (CHARLES DUNKWAA1114887 A2854734 161A RAUFU TAYLOR CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLA 133.0000     24,064.00                                        1,743,812.08 SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0305
15 BANEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0786210 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 133.0000     21,660.00                                        1,765,472.08 MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES GUARANTY 0.0274
16 BEST ALUMINIUM (MFG) CO. LTD (CHUAA1114894 RC96877 30/32 ANYIKA STREET, OZALA LAYOUT, ONIT 133.0000     5,553.00                                          1,771,025.08 TUITION FEES ECO 0.0070
17 C.H.F HERON NIG LTD MF0630978 143370 39 WARE HOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS STAT 133.0000     76,413.00                                        1,847,438.08 NEW REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS BROAD 0.0968
18 CHIDEBE TOCHUKWU E. AA0993012 A2491692 3 OGUNYEMI STREET, PEDRO SHOMOLU, LA 133.0000     5,640.00                                          1,853,078.08 TUITION FEES ECO 0.0071
19 CHIDEBE TOCHUKWU E. AA0993013 A2491692 3 OGUNYEMI STREET, PEDRO SHOMOLU, LA 133.0000     376.00                                             1,853,454.08 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005
20 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0560225 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000                         135,016.80                    1,988,470.88 LATITUDE D600, PENTIUM M735, (COMPUTER STANBIC 0.1710
21 DECOLUMBUS NIG LIMITED MF0735960 189653 82 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000     35,118.00                                        2,023,588.88 12*24CTN CARON SUPER GLUE, 12*50CTN CARON SUINTERCON. 0.0445
22 DE-ES Nig Ltd MF 0559061 RC 264852 59,Tafawa Balewa Road,Kano 133.0000     102,000.00                                      2,125,588.88 Deoderising Plant,Water Cooling and Recirculating SysCapital 0.1292
23 DIMACON INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0579296 RC 103651 PLOT C69 JAY MOMOH CLOSE AMUWO ODO 133.0000     42,000.00                                        2,167,588.88 POLYESTHER RESINS TRANS 0.0532
24 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTDMF0098076 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,SURULER 133.0000     30,507.92                                        2,198,096.80 CKM SUSPENSION GRIDS SYSTEM FBN 0.0386
25 DYKTRADE LIMITED MF 0772148 RC 122018 PLOT 289B AKIN OLUGBADE STREET VICTO 133.0000     22,750.00                                        2,220,846.80 IMPORTATION OF WHITE PRINTING ART PAPER FIRST ATLANTIC 0.0288
26 DYKTRADE LTD MF0694465 RC 122018 289B AKIN OLUGBADE STREET VICTORIA IS 133.0000     21,301.08                                        2,242,147.88 43932 PCS OF RED POLISHING STONES ACB 0.0270
27 ELEKTRINT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676260 17618 PLOT 11 GBAGADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LA 133.0000     131,427.32                                      2,373,575.20 TRANSFORMERS UBA 0.1664
28 ELEKTRINT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603839 17618 PLOT 11 GBAGADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LA 133.0000     7,338.66                                          2,380,913.86 ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING MATERIALS UBA 0.0093
29 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0706430 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD 133.0000     114,135.76                                      2,495,049.62 SODIUM BICARBONATE FBN 0.1445
30 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0706429 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD 133.0000     49,688.40                                        2,544,738.02 RIBBON BLENDER FBN 0.0629
31 FRANBET COMPANY LIMITED MF0660605 277262 2B, MADUIKE STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS. 133.0000     54,443.00                                        2,599,181.02 1 FCL OF ASCORBIC ACID POWDER PACKED IN 25KGEQUITY 0.0689
32 GAFUNK NIG. LTD MF 0603015 139348 7, AFISMAN DRIVE, ANIFOWOSE, LAGOS 133.0000     58,950.00                                        2,658,131.02 850 QTY COMPUTER COLOUR MONITOR FIDELITY 0.0747
33 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES MF0735294 2858 PLOT 78 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA INDUST 133.0000     455,000.00                                      3,113,131.02 500MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS INTERCON. 0.5762
34 GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LIMITE MF- 0319064 RC54291 KM 17, ZAWAN ROUNDABOUT, BUKURU, PLA 133.0000     99,512.42                                        3,212,643.44 SPARE PARTS FOR FEEDMILLING PLANT DBL 0.1260
35 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000     12,507.26                                        3,225,150.70 CERAMIC TILES ECO 0.0158
36 IBILE HOLDINGS AA 0816534 RC 142104 62/64 CAMPBELL STREET LAGOS 133.0000     1,116.04                                          3,226,266.74 EXIM BANK LOAN COMMITMENT FEE EIB 0.0014
37 IMPERIAL RESOURCES CO. LTD MF0634656 RC130574 27 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY ,SHOP NO. 14 O 133.0000     17,262.20                                        3,243,528.94 P.V.C PRESSURE  FITTINGS LIBERTY 0.0219
38 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0730737 4,273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDIN 133.0000     32,538.24                                        3,276,067.18 PAYMENT TO ENGRAVE 16 NEW CYLINDERS (MINTA SSTD. CHART. 0.0412
39 INTERGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRIE MF0743739 118689 3. IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000     42,560.00                                        3,318,627.18 30.40MT DIMER FATTY ACID - ESSENTIAL RAW MATERUBA 0.0539
40 INTERWORLD MANAGEMENT & SERVIMF0725100 RC48242 4, ABAYOMI AKINMOSA CRESCENT, JERICHO 133.0000     6,850.00                                          3,325,477.18 EDUCATIONAL BOOKS (NEW) ASSURANCE 0.0087
41 ISAAC AKUBUILO & SONS LTD. MF0523125 8311 4 EZEIWEKA ROAD,AWADA LAYOUT,ONITSH 133.0000     101,778.00                                      3,427,255.18 SPARE PARTS FOR CHAINSAW MACHINE FBN 0.1289
42 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0611345 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000     49,800.00                                        3,477,055.18 6,000KGS OF SULPHAMETOZOLE B.P WEMA 0.0631
43 JMG LIMITED MF0682605 327468 PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU  SAVAGE STR. V.I. LAGO 133.0000     122,070.00                                      3,599,125.18 NEW MASSEY FERGUSSON DIESEL GENERATING SETNBM 0.1546
44 JO-GENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0662437 175110 33 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA-S 133.0000     79,660.40                                        3,678,785.58 WHITE THINNER , KOMBI PUTTY AND GREY LIQUID PUFBNMB 0.1009
45 L.L. NWADIKE MF 0564840 RC 180874 12, NEW MARKET ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBRA 133.0000     82,680.00                                        3,761,465.58 IMPORTATION OF PRINTING PAPERS IN REELS FIRST ATLANTIC 0.1047
46 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0689681 87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU LAGOS 133.0000     34,052.64                                        3,795,518.22 PRIMARY CARPET BACKING GUARANTY 0.0431
47 M.Z.AGUNBIADE AA0138445 A1057209  9/13 MAKIBI CLOSE, SHEMPATE, KADUNA 133.0000     6,000.00                                          3,801,518.22 PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES STB 0.0076
48 MICROMEGE BUILDING SERV. MF0611963 491589 15 ADEBOWALE STREET,MENDE MARYLAND 133.0000     9,715.96                                          3,811,234.18 IRON MONGERY PLATINUM 0.0123
49 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0654758 3677 PLOT 144,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGO 133.0000     93,636.32                                        3,904,870.50 ALUFOIL(FOR TABALON , COLIPAN,DPGA)ETC GUARANTY 0.1186
50 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0654753 3677 PLOT 144,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGO 133.0000     50,050.00                                        3,954,920.50 PARACETAMOL POWDER BP 2000 GUARANTY 0.0634
51 OBONG BERNARD AA 0530711 A 2862835 67 MARINA LAGOS 133.0000     300.00                                             3,955,220.50 COURSE FEES MTB 0.0004
52 OCEAN FRESH LIMITED MF 0635674 RC 428783 208 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA LAGOS 133.0000     20,525.92                                        3,975,746.42 DECK MATERIALS AND MACHINE PARTS FOR FISHINGMTB 0.0260
53 OCULUS PHARMACARE LTD MF0412570 322110 387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 133.0000     3,273.60                                          3,979,020.02 SPESELLAGE AND VOLTAREN 100 ML (PHARMACEUTPLATINUM 0.0041
54 ONOMS ENTERPRISES MF 0596216 LAZ092413 13 SEBANJO STREET, OFF LADIPO STREET 133.0000     15,573.30                                        3,994,593.32 RAW MATERIALS: GREY PRINTING BOARD FOR EDUCFIDELITY 0.0197
55 OROYE OTSUKO AA0993016 A1256800 23 ROAD S CLOSE, HOUSE 17, FESTAC TOW 133.0000     6,674.00                                          4,001,267.32 TUITION FEES ECO 0.0085
56 OROYE OTSUKO AA0993017 A1256800 23 ROAD S CLOSE, HOUSE 17, FESTAC TOW 133.0000     376.00                                             4,001,643.32 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005
57 PETER FELIX NIG LTD MF0694539 RC 41108 112 KIRIKIRI ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000     34,029.00                                        4,035,672.32 MOTORCYCLE TYRES AND TUBES ACB 0.0431
58 POKOBROS GROUP W/A LTD. MF0523111 130577 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATANI ROAD 133.0000     57,500.00                                        4,093,172.32 250MT OF BROKEN RICE FBN 0.0728
59 QUALITEX TEXTILES LIMITED AA1264994 327268 3, DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 133.0000     32,627.79                                        4,125,800.11 SUBSCRIPTION FOR CATALOGUE OF CAD TEXTILES DUBA 0.0413



60 R.D. BOTHA AA 1057228 424014513 C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM. NO 71 WORKS R 133.0000     5,000.00                                          4,130,800.11 HOME REMITTANCE FIRST ATLANTIC 0.0063
61 RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352937 RC385700 PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LA 133.0000     35,524.00                                        4,166,324.11 BANDWIDTH PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES ACB 0.0450
62 RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352938 RC385700 PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LA 133.0000     4,000.00                                          4,170,324.11 PMT FOR SCPC BANDWIDTH SERVICES ACB 0.0051
63 RAJI AJEIGBE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670969 RC 166978 23, IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU LAGOS 133.0000     8,572.70                                          4,178,896.81 IMPORTATION OF DARK GREEN FLAOT GLASS FIRST ATLANTIC 0.0109
64 SOCIO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0652809 253156 1  CEDAR ROAD OFF ISHERI ROAD BY BERG 133.0000     38,400.00                                        4,217,296.81 16,000KG OF NITROCELLULOSE M27 (160*100KG DRUINTERCON. 0.0486
65 SOLADOYE ABIDEMI AA1044972 A2279935 PLOT 273,UAC BUILDING CENTRAL AREA, A 133.0000     450.00                                             4,217,746.81 DUES & EXAM FEES FOR SOLADOYE A DBL 0.0006
66 SUPREME TRADING CO.LTD MF 0649323 RC 195605 18 ILUPEJU BY- PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STA 133.0000     26,250.00                                        4,243,996.81 25,000 PACKETS OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - DBL 0.0332
67 TIGER CAT COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEMF0478563 RC371691 PLOT PL 1141, ANGLO JOS INDUSTRIAL LAY 133.0000     185.00                                             4,244,181.81 LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 0.0002
68 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LTDMF0609989 241553 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000     230,000.00                                      4,474,181.81 TWO NEW CATERPILLAR TRACK TYPE EXCAVATOR MGUARANTY 0.2913
69 TRANSWORLD INVESTMENT LIMITED AA0993029 RC120917 12 ABIBU OKI STREET, MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000     8,970.00                                          4,483,151.81 SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0114
70 UGONNA COMMERCIAL ENT. NIG. LTDMF 0787068 605391 55A WESTERN AVENUE, OJUELEGBA, LAGO 133.0000     5,008.00                                          4,488,159.81 CDR 700MB/8020 PK SLIM CASE 52 X NEW IMATION 3 FIDELITY 0.0063
71 VITASIA IMPEX LIMITED MF 0594505 RC 398037 37, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, PAPA LAGOS 133.0000     63,000.00                                        4,551,159.81 PHARMACEUTICALS DRUGS - NOVOTONE MULTIVITAGUARDIAN 0.0798
72 WEMY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0620401 26574 110/113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU, LAGOS 133.0000     54,462.00                                        4,605,621.81 RAW MATERIALS FOR BABIES' DISPOSBLE DIAPERS ACCESS 0.0690
73 WEST AFRICAN GLASS INDUSTRY PLCMF 0673655 RC 10049  NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STRE 133.0000     1,447.77                                          4,607,069.58 SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATOR SETS MTB 0.0018
74 WHIZ OIL LTD MF0662218 87588 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATANI ROAD 133.0000     171,327.50                                      4,778,397.08 WHIZ SUPER OIL TREATMENT FBN 0.2170
75 WHIZ OIL LTD MF0662220 87588 4,POKOBROS IND.AVENUE OFF ATANI ROAD 133.0000     137,824.00                                      4,916,221.08 80 PIECES OF WHIZ ELECTRONIC COMPUTER DISPENFBN 0.1745
76 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0270773 RC52424 PLOT 1 BLK F OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE IBADA 133.0000     117,926.84                                      5,034,147.92 100000KG LAPACOTE TWISTING OPAQUE ETB 0.1493
77 DYNAMIC GEAR DRIVES MF 0651864 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. 132.9900     4,182.56                                          5,038,330.48 FREQUENCY INVERTERS MBC 0.0053
78 DYNAMIC GEAR DRIVES MF 0651858 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. 132.9900     2,798.73                                          5,041,129.21 ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVES MBC 0.0035
79 DYNAMIC GEAR DRIVES MF 0651860 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. 132.9900     1,576.57                                          5,042,705.78 GEAR FLANGES MBC 0.0020
80 DYNAMIC GEAR DRIVES MF 0651861 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. 132.9900     16,707.34                                        5,059,413.12 HELICAL GEARED MOTORS MBC 0.0212
81 NORCON LIMITED MF 0752454 21950 18, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI, KANO 132.9900     79,090.00                                        5,138,503.12 NEW COMPRESSOR TYPE MBC 0.1002
82 T.O. ADAWUOFOR & CO. LTD. MF0178981 362803 6A,IKPECHA STREET, ABA 132.9800     59,800.00                                        5,198,303.12 650 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS FBN 0.0757
83 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0565136 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE,AMUWO ODOFI 132.9800     87,183.00                                        5,285,486.12 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLANTIC 0.1104
84 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670987 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE,AMUWO ODOFI 132.9800     58,100.00                                        5,343,586.12 IMPORTATION OFAIR PUMPS FIRST ATLANTIC 0.0736
85 ZAHOOR AHMAD AA1416255 A1283987 DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS UNIVERSITY OF M 132.9700     2,256.00                                          5,345,842.12 PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE UTB 0.0029
86 Bhojraj Industries Plc MF 0207830 RC 4614 Plot C, Block IX, State Highway, Ilupeju Indust 132.9500     91,616.49                                        5,437,458.61 Polyester Yarn Capital 0.1160
87 DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0170243 APV 060026337 28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500     41,895.00                                        5,479,353.61 NEW AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS- PLOUGHS DBL 0.0530
88 DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0649140 APV 060026337 28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500     127,585.00                                      5,606,938.61 BALDAN AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENTS -NEW DBL 0.1615
89 DIZENGOFF NIG LTD MF 0702031 APV 060026337 28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500     142,127.00                                      5,749,065.61 MANUAL KNAPSACK SPRAYERS DBL 0.1799
90 GLASSFORCE LIMITED MF0949057 424859 4A, SAPARA WILLIAM CLOSE V.I LAGOS 132.9500     48,850.00                                        5,797,915.61 PE CLEAR NON PRINTED SHRINK ROLLS NBM 0.0618
91 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522395 29448 KILO 6, OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9500     45,750.00                                        5,843,665.61 HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL125 (600 SETS) FBN 0.0579
92 MINL LTD MF-0793388 RC-278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 132.9500     226,510.50                                      6,070,176.11 ALUMINIUM COILS DBL 0.2868
93 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638919 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9500     164,160.00                                      6,234,336.11 720000MTS SKIM MILK POWDER FBN 0.2078
94 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0698905 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA       132.9500                     111,568.15                    6,345,904.26 MAGGI CHICKEN TABLET N.I.B 0.1412
95 NKEOMA MAZELI AA1045108 C502068 DIAMOND BANK LIMITED, OGUI ROAD , ENUG 132.9500     6,858.14                                          6,352,762.40 TUITION FEES AND DEPOSIT FOR ACCOMODATION FODBL 0.0087
96 QUEENSBRIDGE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0757002 RC 432158 22, WESTERN AVENUE, ALAKA SURU LERE, 132.9500     52,331.75                                        6,405,094.15 SUNNEX STAINLESS STEEL CHARTERED 0.0662
97 SIPERCO NIG. LTD MF0701061 RC39191 359/361 OLD OJO RD, BADAGRY EXP. LAGOS 132.9500     9,500.00                                          6,414,594.15 EMPTY BOTTLES 125ML CAPACITY  FOR PERFUMES DBL 0.0120
98 SIPERCO NIG. LTD MF0793502 RC39191 359/361 OLD OJO RD, BADAGRY EXP. LAGOS 132.9500     5,000.00                                          6,419,594.15 RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION:  BOTTLES  NOT DBL 0.0063
99 STARLINE NIG. LTD MF 0717732 RC 11184 152 AZIKIWE RD. ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9500     28,100.00                                        6,447,694.15 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT AND INDUSRTIAL PACKAGINDBL 0.0356

100 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697102 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9500     55,529.85                                        6,503,224.00 30,000PCS  OF TOPCARD CARDS PRINTED IN BLACK WEMA 0.0703
101 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697105 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9500     122,543.48                                      6,625,767.48 143,000UNITS OF ADDITIVES WEMA 0.1551
102 EMCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525847 169820 54, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET SURULERE 132.9400     22,740.00                                        6,648,507.48 UPGA PARACETAMOL CAPSULE UBA 0.0288
103 EMCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525828 169820 54, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET SURULERE 132.9400     18,270.00                                        6,666,777.48 MULTIVITAMIN TABLETS UBA 0.0231
104 EMCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525844 169820 54, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET SURULERE 132.9400     21,400.00                                        6,688,177.48 ECOVITE CAPSULES UBA 0.0271
105 EMCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525874 169820 54, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET SURULERE 132.9400     51,224.00                                        6,739,401.48 UPGA 2000+ CAPSULES UBA 0.0648
106 EMCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525843 169820 54, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET SURULERE 132.9400     21,400.00                                        6,760,801.48 ECOVITE CAPSULES UBA 0.0271
107 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPLIES & SERVMF0620808 38047 6, OJO STREET, LAGOS 132.9400     13,900.00                                        6,774,701.48 RECHARGABLE LANTERN ACCESS 0.0176
108 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTDMF0333839 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PO 132.9400     55,178.40                                        6,829,879.88 ACETONE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0698
109 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0593261 51278 10/12, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILLUPE 132.9300     39,124.00                                        6,869,003.88 ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER UBA 0.0495
110 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0736008 985903 1/3, CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9300     4,840.00                                          6,873,843.88 SPANNER (HAND TOOLS) ACCESS 0.0061
111 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD MF0661051 RC 376144 PLOT 9A,BLK E AMUWO ODOFIN IND ESTATE 132.9300     37,136.48                                        6,910,980.36 3003000 PIECES OF TES 28RA BLUE CAPS WITH  CB LTRUST 0.0470
112 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMMF0305183 57357 50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.9300     74,569.50                                        6,985,549.86 CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS/ PARTS UBA 0.0944
113 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0751733 205371 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9300     42,730.00                                        7,028,279.86 34.88MTS OF VINYL ACETATE MONOMER WEMA 0.0541
114 MICKEY LADEY CMMERCIAL COMPANMF0620956 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300     135,765.00                                      7,164,044.86 BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD (ALL NEW) ACCESS 0.1718
115 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685254 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET,KETU, LAGO 132.9300     40,260.00                                        7,204,304.86 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE MBC 0.0510
116 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654801 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURUL 132.9300     42,440.00                                        7,246,744.86 400 SETS TUNDISH BOARD FBN 0.0537
117 ADEWUNMI ADETAYO AA 1079301 A0188737 J47 OMO-IGHODALO STREET OGUDU GRA L 132.9200     1,890.00                                          7,248,634.86 PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLANTIC 0.0024
118 BEFS IND. LTD MF0818078 136213 H85,ALABA, INT'L MARKET.OJO.LAGOS 132.9200     49,170.00                                        7,297,804.86 CHEST FREEZER. ALLSTATES 0.0622
119 CIC LIMITED MF 0798380 RC-480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS STATE 132.9200     453,327.90                                      7,751,132.76 4053.10 M/TONS OF FROZEN PACIFIC HORSE MACKERDBL 0.5738
120 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0725571 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LA 132.9200     1,428,353.00                                   9,179,485.76 11766 MT OF BRAZILLIAN CANE RAW SUGAR GUARANTY 1.8078
121 EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIMF0727084 3174 PLOT 31, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9200     156,000.00                                      9,335,485.76 ENAMEL FRITS UBA 0.1974
122 G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0620309 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN A 132.9200     43,216.00                                        9,378,701.76 CKD CYCLE COMPONENTS GUARANTY 0.0547
123 LAGOBY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0775540 149692 10, ALADE CLOSE OFF ADENIRAN OGUNSAN 132.9200     34,500.00                                        9,413,201.76 ACC CONDUCTOR 19/2.52MM ALUMINUM CONDUCTORPLATINUM 0.0437
124 MOPSON PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF 0797913 RC315627 47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS STA 132.9200     100,160.00                                      9,513,361.76 PARACETAMOL BP 2000/USP 24 DBL 0.1268
125 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMIMF0660126 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS 132.9200     111,360.00                                      9,624,721.76 96 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE ( PP HOMO ) EQUITY 0.1409
126 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD. MF0751723 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA, COKER, LA 132.9200     327,042.00                                      9,951,763.76 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATE INDO 0.4139
127 RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LTD MF0688905 RC 26094 PLOT 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD ZARIA KADUNA 132.9200     55,199.19                                      10,006,962.95 KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER HABIB 0.0699
128 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG LTMF 0672289 11330 PLOT 78,ACME ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9200     378,125.00                                    10,385,087.95 125MTS OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT WEMA 0.4786
129 ACCURATE MACHINERIES LTD. MF0797618 RC 247698 5, JOLAOSHO STREET,BARIGA - LAGOS STA 132.9100     145,530.00                                    10,530,617.95 MILD STEEL EQUAL ANGLES IN COMMERCIAL QUALITDBL 0.1842
130 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541899 20770 65A, OPEBI ROAD, OPEBI  IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100     46,396.00                                      10,577,013.95 MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES NBM 0.0587
131 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVESTMENT LTMF0696970 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND , LAGOS 132.9100     24,381.00                                      10,601,394.95 RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0309



132 DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493582 RC276124 1, MORISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROA 132.9100     59,930.91                                      10,661,325.86 12,000KG NIPACIDE DF X1 ASSURANCE 0.0758
133 DE PONY IND LTD MF0649458 RC 227134 KM 8, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SAT 132.9100     60,824.00                                      10,722,149.86 PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL FANS DBL 0.0770
134 DE PONY IND LTD MF0702020 RC 227134 KM 8, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SAT 132.9100     18,184.00                                      10,740,333.86 PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDING, FAN GUARD SETS DBL 0.0230
135 DENIL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0727316 RC 251070 47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9100     60,000.00                                      10,800,333.86 RAW MAT. FOR EXERCISE BOOKS HABIB 0.0759
136 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0703674 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100     85,746.74                                      10,886,080.60 TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL 0.1085
137 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0527531 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100     44,946.90                                      10,931,027.50 STROKE ENGINE W/AIR COOLING SYSTEM DBL 0.0569
138 FIOGRET LTD MF0691907 RC58704 55C ADEBISI OMOTOLA CLOSE VICTORIA ISL 132.9100     494,388.00                                    11,425,415.50 FRESH FROZEN FISH ETB 0.6257
139 FOLLY - YEM ALLIED SERVICES LTD. MF 0797594 RC - 238937 28, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA - LAGO 132.9100     4,290.00                                        11,429,705.50 SAMSUNG MINI PRINTER SRP-275 CP 11 UNITS - ELECDBL 0.0054
140 GENERAL METALS NIG. LTD. MF 0797453 RC - 331935 43,OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS STAT 132.9100     561,600.00                                    11,991,305.50 WIRE RODS IN COIL SAE 1008 - MATERIALS FOR CON DBL 0.7107
141 Globe Packaging Industries MF 0465032 RC 31561 22,Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100     44,747.90                                      12,036,053.40 Flowrap For Packing Zenta Capital 0.0566
142 Globe Packaging Industries MF 0465030 RC 31561 22,Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100     139,547.22                                    12,175,600.62 Laminated Wrappers For  Packing Unilever's OMO Capital 0.1766
143 Globe Packaging Industries MF 0737941 RC 31561 22,Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100     31,751.17                                      12,207,351.79 Sachet Wrappers For Unilever Close Up Capital 0.0402
144 HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) MF0488598 13688 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO -       132.9100                       16,746.93                  12,224,098.72 CHEMICAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE: DEFOAMER N.I.B 0.0212
145 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS MF0631830 RC224518 SUITE 3,ALL SEASONS PLAZA AGIDINGBI IK 132.9100     72,158.20                                      12,296,256.92 FOOD FLAVOURINGS FOR FOOD & BEVERAGE INDUSCITIZENS 0.0913
146 INLAKS COMPUTERS MF0488144 295176 3/5 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/I, LAGOS       132.9100                       15,320.00                  12,311,576.92 DATAWAVE N.I.B 0.0194
147 INLAKS COMPUTERS MF0740773 295176 3/5 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/I, LAGOS       132.9100                       50,000.00                  12,361,576.92 STATIC CONVERTER (UPS) N.I.B 0.0633
148 JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LTDMF0529184 RC52210 13 REFINERY ROAD EFFURUN WARRI 132.9100     1,428,663.75                                 13,790,240.67 FROZEN FISH ETB 1.8081
149 JUSTEEN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0790426 218824 1 ALUBOMINU LANE IDUMOTA 2ND FLOOR, 5 132.9100     57,624.00                                      13,847,864.67 PHARMACEUTICALS- HEMDYN CAPSULES ZENITH 0.0729
150 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0598874 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAG 132.9100     19,989.50                                      13,867,854.17 WALL TILES ZENITH 0.0253
151 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0552759 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAG 132.9100     30,100.00                                      13,897,954.17 GLAZED & UNGLAZZED PORCLAIN WARE ZENITH 0.0381
152 KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF0095714 45814 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IDIROKO ROAD  OTA,O 132.9100     39,150.00                                      13,937,104.17 SPARES FOR DC DRIVE FOR EMBOSSING LINE ZENITH 0.0495
153 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701776 RC414280 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.9100     105,463.91                                    14,042,568.08 90 METRIC TON HDPE BLOW PRIME VIRGIN MATERIALDBL 0.1335
154 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0707937 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO 132.9100     42,608.59                                      14,085,176.67 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- LD FILM BF 511 ZENITH 0.0539
155 MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0686808 RC 87736 52A, KOFO ABAYOMI ST, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100     207,690.00                                    14,292,866.67 SAINT LOUIS CUBE SUGAR CHARTERED 0.2628
156 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707926 78434 NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.9100     34,988.13                                      14,327,854.80 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- LS-100 PVC ZENITH 0.0443
157 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0696634 78434 NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.9100     63,891.76                                      14,391,746.56 RAW MATERIAL- LLDPE UF414 ZENITH 0.0809
158 MILAN NIGERIA LTD MF 0576510 RC 43724 52A, KOFO ABAYOMI ST, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100     1,000,000.00                                 15,391,746.56 IMPORTATION OF THAILAND RICE CHARTERED 1.2656
159 MILAN NIGERIA LTD MF0182777 43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI ST,V/I,LAGOS 132.9100     2,000,000.00                                 17,391,746.56 THAILAND RICE GUARANTY 2.5311
160 MINISTRY OF SPECIAL DUTIES,OYO S MF 0698162 STATE OYO STATE SECRETARIAT IBADAN OYO STA 132.9100     238,743.72                                    17,630,490.28 32UNITS OF PAIR ROLLER MACHINES & CONVEYER BWEMA 0.3021
161 MINISTRY OF SPECIAL DUTIES,OYO S MF 0698163 STATE OYO STATE SECRETARIAT IBADAN OYO STA 132.9100     63,541.44                                      17,694,031.72 1696SETS OF MATERIAL FOR BRICKKILN & BLOWER WEMA 0.0804
162 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTDMF 0797975 RC - 27223 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA - LAGOS STA 132.9100     603,661.70                                    18,297,693.42 780MT OF ELECTROPLATED STEEL SHEETS OF VARIODBL 0.7640
163 MR. CYPRIAN U. MADU AA0642806 A0236129 PLOT 23 QUEEN AMINA STREET KUBWA ABU 132.9100     10,200.00                                      18,307,893.42 SCHOOL FEES IFO UGOCHUKWU OBED MADU ETB 0.0129
164 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0787584 RC134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, M 132.9100                           51,912.00                  18,359,805.42 168MT POLYOL KONNIX KE-1990 STANBIC 0.0657
165 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663870 RC2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.9100     144,749.24                                    18,504,554.66 2 NOS. DYNAPAC CC322 SELF PROPELLED VIBRATORDBL 0.1832
166 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663869 RC2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.9100     132,891.46                                    18,637,446.12 2 NOS. CP221 PNEUMATIC TYPED ROLLERS DBL 0.1682
167 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0639874 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.9100     77,550.24                                      18,714,996.36 2,880 UNITS OF 1,000 COKE CLOSURES (50CL), 2,016 UIBTC 0.0981
168 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0639875 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.9100     41,701.04                                      18,756,697.40 SIEMENS DIGITAL INPUT MODULE, SIEMENS CPU 943 IBTC 0.0528
169 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0639876 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGO 132.9100     155,795.78                                    18,912,493.18 EVA CLOSURES BLUE HEXACAP ZENITH 0.1972
170 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711733 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100     98,582.40                                      19,011,075.58 FATTY ACID - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.1248
171 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711734 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100     71,190.00                                      19,082,265.58 PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0901
172 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711737 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100     42,204.00                                      19,124,469.58 MALEIC ANHYDRIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0534
173 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701775 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.9100     197,856.55                                    19,322,326.13 160MT POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN DBL 0.2504
174 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0940124 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAGO 132.9100     39,000.00                                      19,361,326.13 RAW MATERIAL- CORN STARCH ZENITH 0.0494
175 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0639230 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. IKEJA 132.9100     172,800.00                                    19,534,126.13 PHARMACEUTICALS- LIQUID GLUCOSE PHARMA GRAZENITH 0.2187
176 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0596391 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAK ESTATE ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9100     162,662.50                                    19,696,788.63 MAIZE STARCH POWER, PHARM GRADE, RAW MATERFIDELITY 0.2059
177 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0596393 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAK ESTATE ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9100     103,680.00                                    19,800,468.63 76 MT LIQUID GLUCOSE WIND MILL BRAND. FIDELITY 0.1312
178 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO. LIMITED MF 0670855 RC 600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100     89,850.21                                      19,890,318.84 IMPORTATION OF KEROSENE STOVE & PARTS FIRST ATLANTIC 0.1137
179 RADIUM NIGERIA LTD MF0703568 RC492433 133, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9100     11,538.00                                      19,901,856.84 70"PROJECTION TELEVISIONS DBL 0.0146
180 RANONA LTD MF0487712 256515 7A CREEK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100     127,388.82                                    20,029,245.66 17000KG OF BLUE BOAT400G ALUMINIUM LAMINATEDUTB 0.1612
181 RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0688902 26094 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADUNA STATE 132.9100     41,874.57                                      20,071,120.23 SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER (PRINCIPAL RAW M GUARANTY 0.0530
182 RPRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LMF0631971 RC600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100     19,842.12                                      20,090,962.35 KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS 0.0251
183 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD M0220134 RC9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9100     38,667.60                                      20,129,629.95 SAMOXINE INJECTION ETB 0.0489
184 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0167695 RC9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9100     12,720.00                                      20,142,349.95 ESSENTIAL DRUGS : METROSAM IV 100ML ETB 0.0161
185 SARA FOODS LIMITED MF0726762 435378 184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAG 132.9100     66,277.69                                      20,208,627.64 BIAXALLY-ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE NBM 0.0839
186 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0688496 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJ 132.9100     59,876.92                                      20,268,504.56 370 SETS BRAND NEW LG WASHING MACHINES GUARANTY 0.0758
187 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0621436 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJ 132.9100     240,957.35                                    20,509,461.91 198 MT PP INJECTION (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) AS PER P GUARANTY 0.3049
188 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559410 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips ,Ojota, L 132.9100     47,273.28                                      20,556,735.19 LLDPE Film (Artificial Resins) Capital 0.0598
189 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559443 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, L 132.9100     64,430.27                                      20,621,165.46 Liquid Lustres for Preparation of Colour Inks(Raw MateCapital 0.0815
190 Sonnex Packaging MF 0621432 RC 308220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, L 132.9100     3,312.80                                        20,624,478.26 Holcobatch Blue and Holcobatch Green (Raw Material Capital 0.0042
191 TAANA LIMITED MF0311841 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100     125,926.31                                    20,750,404.57 TOWER BOLTS,FOOTBALLS AND TABLE TENNIS BAL CITIZENS 0.1594
192 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0412463 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9100     50,000.00                                      20,800,404.57 AGRIC.MACHINERY-PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN MILLSCITIZENS 0.0633
193 TOWER ALUMINIUM (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0191582 2002 9, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS       132.9100                       25,593.93                  20,825,998.50 CASSEROLES/FRYPANS N.I.B 0.0324
194 VIKREN CORPORATION NIG. LIMITED MF0267049 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9100     50,000.00                                      20,875,998.50 FLASHLIGHT ETB 0.0633
195 WANDEL INTL LTD MF0512609 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS STAT 132.9100     18,930.00                                      20,894,928.50 MORTICE LOCKS BROAD 0.0240
196 EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF0432888 RC 343411 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     559,180.00                                    21,454,108.50 1000MTS OF UNREFINED TALLOW FOR MANUFACTURACB 0.7076
197 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977972 125384 PLOT 1665 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VIOCTO 132.9000     59,790.00                                      21,513,898.50 PAYMENT ON ORDER FOR FLEXCUBE @ EBPP AND FACCESS 0.0757
198 ADAMORE NIG.LIMITED MF0704155 RC160280 10A JOEL OGUNNAIKE STREET IKEJA GRA L 132.9000     40,161.20                                      21,554,059.70 AGRO-VETERINARY & LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS CITIZENS 0.0508
199 ADELADU NIGERIA ENTERPRISES MF0640281 LAZ098819 49, IDUMAGBO AVENUE,  LAGOS. 132.9000     48,994.55                                      21,603,054.25 48 METRIC TONNES OF WRITING AND PRINTING PAPEEQUITY 0.0620
200 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276891 369010 NO 24A,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000     250,000.00                                    21,853,054.25 1950 MTS OF HERRING FROZEN FISH FBN 0.3164
201 ADU OLUMIDE AA1087851 A1801192 999C DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.9000     2,000.00                                        21,855,054.25 PTA INTERCON. 0.0025
202 AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC MF0299713 4119 54/59 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000     4,395,000.00                                 26,250,054.25 10000MTS GAS OIL UBN 5.5618
203 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LIMITED MF-0793766 RC395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKOROD 132.9000     23,562.00                                      26,273,616.25 SODIUM SILICATE DBL 0.0298



204 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LIMITED MF-0701364 RC395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKOROD 132.9000     44,040.00                                      26,317,656.25 ALUMINIUM WOUND MAGNETS FOR E.O.T CRANE DBL 0.0557
205 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LIMITED MF-0793757 RC395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKOROD 132.9000     175,617.26                                    26,493,273.51 HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS DBL 0.2222
206 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS MF0793257 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANO, KA 132.9000     83,152.50                                      26,576,426.01 DYES (REACTOFIX) FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY DBL 0.1052
207 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0489679 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1,       132.9000                       20,959.80                  26,597,385.81 CLEAR FLOAT GLASS N.I.B 0.0265
208 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0675716 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.9000     35,997.46                                      26,633,383.27 13500M3 LIQUID ARGON IN RENTED TANK CONTAINE UBA 0.0456
209 AJIBOLA OLATUNJI GBENGA AA1047234 A2337129 PLOT 78 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA INDUST 132.9000     2,000.00                                        26,635,383.27 PTA INTERCON. 0.0025
210 AJUBA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0082985 RC367057 46, Nnamdi Azikiwe Drive, Ebute-Metta, Lagos 132.9000     37,950.00                                      26,673,333.27 GASOLINE GENERATOR 950DC FIB 0.0480
211 ALFA MAGNETICS IND. LTD MF0455947 495158 16, IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA LAGOS 132.9000     66,300.00                                      26,739,633.27 RAW MATERIAL- POLY CARBONATE (MAKRON DPI 12ZENITH 0.0839
212 ALUMUNIUM CITY MF0450541 280232 1,2-4, ALHAJI ADEJUMO AVENUE, OSHODI EX 132.9000     122,900.00                                    26,862,533.27 ALUMINIUM PROFILES, - NK SHOP FRONT, NKDOOR, SALLSTATES 0.1555
213 ALZICO LIMITED MF0319696 5237 PLOT 18, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAG 132.9000     28,978.15                                      26,891,511.42 PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINES NBM 0.0367
214 ALZICO LIMITED MF0469337 5237 PLOT 18 IGANMU IND. EST IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000     32,689.60                                      26,924,201.02 ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR AGRIC MILLING MACHINES AFRI 0.0414
215 AMELEX COMPANY NIG. LIMITED MF0171131 RC197951 3A RIBADU ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     22,000.00                                      26,946,201.02 MINI BIBLE ETB 0.0278
216 AMTRONIC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0703241 RC489579 15, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STAT 132.9000     21,644.00                                      26,967,845.02 BLACK & WHITE TELEVISIONS DBL 0.0274
217 ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0661220 RC 297012 1B OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET VICTORIA IS 132.9000     45,363.35                                      27,013,208.37 OXYDISING COMPONENT, POWDER FOR RAPID CHEMTRUST 0.0574
218 ASABA ALUMINIUM COY. LTD . MF0600178 39766 KM 11, ASABA BENIN ROAD, ASABA EDO ST 132.9000     5,360.00                                        27,018,568.37 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- S.H.P MOTOR, PLOYME ZENITH 0.0068
219 AVIAN SPECIALITIES LTD MF0607065 145818 14 AYO ADENIYI STREET ORITA 132.9000     201,931.50                                    27,220,499.87 11650 BOVANS GOLDLINE HATCHABLE EGGS,29750 HUBN 0.2555
220 AWANI PENDER EBOSA AA 1422104 A 1320324 39 BAZUNU STREET, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.9000     402.57                                           27,220,902.44 MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION TO ROYAL INSTITUTE OFBNMB 0.0005
221 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0793326 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI MUSHIN 132.9000     134,384.16                                    27,355,286.60 SEWING MACHINES / ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS DBL 0.1701
222 BALMORAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0500900 238124 AIICO PLAZA, 2ND FLR, PLOT PC 12, AFRIBA 132.9000     20,680.00                                      27,375,966.60 22MT. CITRIC ACID SHIPMENT GUARANTY 0.0262
223 BASCO NIGERIA LTD MF0583215 247330 6/2 RACE COURSE SABO ROAD ADAMASIMG 132.9000     758,400.00                                    28,134,366.60 NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIEUTB 0.9597
224 BEAUTY BASE LTD MF0479744 223232 152 ABA-OWERRI ROAD ABA 132.9000     43,240.00                                      28,177,606.60 AZZONA EXTRA -EFF 27752 CARBOLIC EEF 98335 UBN 0.0547
225 BEAUTY FAIR LABORATORIES LIMITEMF0620748 20770 12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT, GBAGADA IND 132.9000     30,880.00                                      28,208,486.60 EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES WITH CAPS ACCESS 0.0391
226 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731014 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA IS 132.9000     480,000.00                                    28,688,486.60 ASSORTED HERRING FBNMB 0.6074
227 BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF0737252 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000     80,302.24                                      28,768,788.84 AGRICULTURAL MACHINEY SPARES- DIESEL ENGINEZENITH 0.1016
228 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655825 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGO 132.9000     1,049.53                                        28,769,838.37 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- ONE CYL (47..2 LITRE-1 ZENITH 0.0013
229 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655822 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGO 132.9000     1,054.83                                        28,770,893.20 TRIPPLE PLUS BATTERY ZENITH 0.0013
230 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655823 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGO 132.9000     2,176.06                                        28,773,069.26 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- TEST-SHOP FILLINZENITH 0.0028
231 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655783 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGO 132.9000     12,222.67                                      28,785,291.93 CYLINDER FOR INDUSTRIAL GAS ZENITH 0.0155
232 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655781 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGO 132.9000     16,290.16                                      28,801,582.09 GAS RAW MATERIAL- ELEVEN ARGON BULK ZENITH 0.0206
233 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0944425 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGO 132.9000     39,321.00                                      28,840,903.09 VARIOUS CARBON DIOXIDE PLANT SPARE PART - GAZENITH 0.0498
234 BOUARI INT'L LTD MF0607036 27102 66 LAGOS ROAD CHALLENGE IBADAN 132.9000     36,440.93                                      28,877,344.02 WIRE-O-SPOOLS OF DIFFERENT DIAMETERS 3:1,& 4:1UBN 0.0461
235 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315766 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA       132.9000                     415,200.00                  29,292,544.02 1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD N.I.B 0.5254
236 BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0749290 187023 29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.9000     64,550.00                                      29,357,094.02 WATER PUMPS ZENITH 0.0817
237 CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF 0579437 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS AG 132.9000     50.44                                             29,357,144.46 INDUSTRIAL SPARES- SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUZENITH 0.0001
238 CEE BEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED . MF0944961 261132 86A HERBERT MACAULAY  WAY EBUTE-MET 132.9000     21,290.53                                      29,378,434.99 NITRO CELLLULOSE THINNER ZENITH 0.0269
239 Chellarams Plc MF0737994 RC639 2, Gorriola Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000     64,050.00                                      29,442,484.99 Low Density Polyethylene, Resin & Film Grade (Raw MaNAMBL 0.0811
240 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730719 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000     256,960.00                                    29,699,444.99 IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL GR STD. CHART. 0.3252
241 CHI Ltd MF 0559180 RC 32283 14,Chivita Avenue ,Ajao Estate,Apakun-Oahod 132.9000     219,859.50                                    29,919,304.49 Fruit Juice Concentrates(Raw Material For Juice Manuf Capital 0.2782
242 CHI Pharmaceuticals Ltd MF 0559176 RC 300051 14,Chivita Avenue ,Ajao Estate,Apakun-Oahod 132.9000     46,975.00                                      29,966,279.49 Vinko Dried Potato Pulp( Pharmaceutical Raw MaterialsCapital 0.0594
243 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD  MF 0362812  RC  300 051 PLOT 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET A 132.9000     943.90                                           29,967,223.39 (HUMULIN) VACCINES FOR HUMAN MEDECINES MTB 0.0012
244 CHIDIC IMPORT LTD MF 0472599 RC 34935 NO 48 FRANCIS STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBR 132.9000     3,427.50                                        29,970,650.89 IMPORTATION OF PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINERY NAL 0.0043
245 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LMF 0752267 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000     97,160.00                                      30,067,810.89 BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.1230
246 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTMF0752290 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.9000     50,776.00                                      30,118,586.89 SETS OF BRIGHT SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS 0.0643
247 CHRISTOPHER .A. ALABI AA1047325 AA1403888 23 ALABI OYO CLOSE OKOTA ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000     25,050.00                                      30,143,636.89 SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0317
248 CHUKS METAL LIMITED AA1044867 RC44339 11 TEXTILE ROAD KAKURI,KADUNA, KADUN 132.9000     7,035.50                                        30,150,672.39 TUITION FEES FOR NNAMDI NWACHUKWU DBL 0.0089
249 CLASSIC IND LTD MF 0575063 RC 452750 37, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000     37,706.71                                      30,188,379.10 IMPORTATION OF ORIGINAL AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PA FSB 0.0477
250 CONSTRUMAT  NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651154 36779 KM 5,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHOD 132.9000     44,192.37                                      30,232,571.47 CERAMIC STOCK TILES MBC 0.0559
251 COOF INTERNATIONAL  CO LIMITED MF0681936 333764 BLOCK 2/3 2ND FLOOR AGRIC COKER ORILE 132.9000     45,531.60                                      30,278,103.07 20,000SQM OF CERAMIC FLOOR TILES INTERCON. 0.0576
252 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES MF0640483 216991 68, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000     126,891.02                                    30,404,994.09 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.1606
253 Crown Flour Mills Ltd MF 0611578 RC 8575 Tin Can Island Port,Gate 2,Behind Berth 1,Tin 132.9000     964,000.00                                    31,368,994.09 Hard Red Winter Wheat Capital 1.2199
254 CRUSHED ROCK INDUSTRIES AA1220180 17766 KM 18 PHC/ ABA EXPRESSWAY PORT HARC 132.9000     411,727.48                                    31,780,721.57 RE PAYMENT OF LOAN  THRU CAPITAL IMPORTATIONINTERCON. 0.5210
255 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0655617 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE A 132.9000     85,000.00                                      31,865,721.57 DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1076
256 DAEWOO AUTOLAND NIGERIA LIMITE MF0165510 483131 8C CARNAUD METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDU 132.9000     60,000.00                                      31,925,721.57 75 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED DAEWOO CARS GUARANTY 0.0759
257 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634460 RC89186 35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.9000     138,450.00                                    32,064,171.57 ABOUT 195 TONS OF MILD STEEL COLD  ROLLED SHEFIB 0.1752
258 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0655606 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA L 132.9000     0.40                                               32,064,171.97 WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0000
259 DHK UNITED COMPANY LTD MF0643138 425710 317A AKIN OGUNLEWE STREET VICTORIA IS 132.9000     9,680.80                                        32,073,852.77 VACUUM FLASK & BOTTLES FOR VACUUM FLASK ZENITH 0.0123
260 DONGFENG INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0794032 455767 PLOT 22 LATEEF JAKANDE AGIDINGBI IKEJA 132.9000     27,400.00                                      32,101,252.77 WATER PACKING & SEALING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0347
261 DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0793979 RC 258604 # 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000     1,412,594.36                                 33,513,847.13 RAW MATERIALS - BASE OIL SN 500 DBL 1.7876
262 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575028 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000     39,150.00                                      33,552,997.13 STEELCORD SPLICE PRESS FBNMB 0.0495
263 ECOMAX MEDIA TECHNOLOGY LIMITEAA1109067 376587 17, HENRY ADEFOPE CRESCENT OFF SALVA 132.9000     86,262.78                                      33,639,259.91 IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES(CD FINISTD. CHART. 0.1092
264 EDIC CHEMICALS AND ALLIED DISTRI MF 0594952 RC 125329 70, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000     26,950.00                                      33,666,209.91 PHARMACEUTICALS DRUGS - CRYSTALLINE PENICIL GUARDIAN 0.0341
265 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752291 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000     9,197.00                                        33,675,406.91 VACUUM FLASKS MBC 0.0116
266 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752122 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000     14,154.00                                      33,689,560.91 FLASHLIGHTS MBC 0.0179
267 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0748495 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.9000     28,077.00                                      33,717,637.91 FLASHLIGHTS CITIZENS 0.0355
268 EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0752261 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA 132.9000     44,330.00                                      33,761,967.91 VARIOUS SIZES OF FLASHLIGHTS DBL 0.0561
269 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949952 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     86,680.00                                      33,848,647.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(TITANIUGUARANTY 0.1097
270 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949959 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     68,055.00                                      33,916,702.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(DEQUE GUARANTY 0.0861
271 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949957 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     113,900.00                                    34,030,602.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (BERMOGUARANTY 0.1441
272 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0770645 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     110,380.00                                    34,140,982.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ALKYDGUARANTY 0.1397
273 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786450 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     270,250.00                                    34,411,232.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (EC-GRAGUARANTY 0.3420
274 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786845 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     43,200.00                                      34,454,432.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ACRYLGUARANTY 0.0547
275 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686214 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     285,120.00                                    34,739,552.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ELECT GUARANTY 0.3608



276 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0770641 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     42,450.00                                      34,782,002.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ESSEN GUARANTY 0.0537
277 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686999 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     45,870.00                                      34,827,872.91 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (GINOL GUARANTY 0.0580
278 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786842 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     48,000.00                                      34,875,872.91 POLYAMIDE RESIN GUARANTY 0.0607
279 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786837 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     140,250.00                                    35,016,122.91 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GUARANTY 0.1775
280 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0688234 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     91,700.00                                      35,107,822.91 PIGMENTS & PREPARATIONS (COLANYL) GUARANTY 0.1160
281 ENGR. CLIFFORD CHUKWUDI EJIM AA 1215275 A0379385 c/o OVE ARUP & PARTNERS, No. 25 BOYLE S 132.9000     19,000.00                                      35,126,822.91 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR IJEOMA EJIM DBL 0.0240
282 ENUHA  HYACINTH AA1047233 A1301239 NO 2 HAROLD SODIPO CRESENT G.R.A IKEJ 132.9000     28,740.00                                      35,155,562.91 SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0364
283 ESTENDO POWER CO. LTD MF0662892 254170 300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     89,292.50                                      35,244,855.41 750 SETS OF WATER PUMP(NEW) AND 750 SETS OF GUTB 0.1130
284 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468924 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     7,245.81                                        35,252,101.22 FLEXIBLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS AND PLUGS AFRI 0.0092
285 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468919 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     15,688.05                                      35,267,789.27 ELECTRA A/C SPARE PARTS AFRI 0.0199
286 EUNISELL LIMITED MF-0701971 RC218607 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000     89,789.00                                      35,357,578.27 ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL - B020707 DBL 0.1136
287 Evans Medical Plc AA1022036 RC1161 Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Expressway, Agbara 132.9000     42,570.00                                      35,400,148.27 Management Fees Int. Trust 0.0539
288 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0482940 RC 1161 KM 32, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXP.WAY, AGBARA 132.9000     60,735.37                                      35,460,883.64 ALUMINIUM FOIL (COFTA, DEQUAINDIN AND PARACE INDO 0.0769
289 FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD NIG LTD MF0606119 11160 9E ISOLO IND.AREA PAPA AJAO MUSHIN 132.9000     35,975.18                                      35,496,858.82 FLUFF PULP IN JUMBO ROLLS UBN 0.0455
290 FIDSON HEALTH CARE LIMITED MF0737856 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGO 132.9000     36,539.84                                      35,533,398.66 AMBER GLASS BOTTLES (PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAINDO 0.0462
291 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1303875 RC81522 2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.9000     36.37                                             35,533,435.03 SHORT FALL ON SWIFT TRAINING FIB 0.0000
292 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA0764885 RC81522 2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.9000     327.57                                           35,533,762.60 PAYMENT OF SWIFTNET CONNECTIVITY FIB 0.0004
293 FISHWAY LIMITED MF 0662074 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000     442,500.00                                    35,976,262.60 4000 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FIFBNMB 0.5600
294 FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC / TRAAA 0735037 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000     30,600.00                                      36,006,862.60 PAYMENT OF AIRTIME SERVICE CHARGE FOR JANUAFSB 0.0387
295 GEELY SHARGE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0735353 482357 23 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALABA INTERN 132.9000     30,000.00                                      36,036,862.60 310 SETS OF INDUSRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON. 0.0380
296 GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF0764080 15556 12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.9000     12,628.62                                      36,049,491.22 VITRIFIED MOSAIC TILES ZENITH 0.0160
297 GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF0751141 15556 12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.9000     18,141.31                                      36,067,632.53 CERAMIC FLOOR & WALL TILES ZENITH 0.0230
